Construction
	• Both sides solid.
	• Provisions for flange mount disconnect.
	• 12-gauge carbon steel.
	• ANSI 61 gray polyester powder coated
interior and exterior.
	• Seams continuously welded and ground
smooth.

Listings
	• UL508A Type 3R, 4 and 12 [cULus Listed File
E69392]
	• NEMA Ratings 3R, 4, 12, 13
	• IEC 60529 Ratings IP66
	• Flammability Rating UL94-5V
	• Outdoor UV Exposure (UL 746C) (f1) Rated
NextGen Series  Freestanding Disconnect
Enclosures
NextGen Series  Freestanding Disconnect Enclosures
Part Number Price Enclosure Overall Size
HxWxD
Drawing
Link Carbon Steel Subpanel Galvanized Steel Subpanel
Single-door Carbon Steel
SCE-N68XM2818 $1,754.00 68 x 28 x 18in PDF SCE-N68P28 SCE-N68P28GALV
SCE-N68XM3418 $1,896.00 68 x 34 x 18in PDF SCE-N68P34 SCE-N68P34GALV
SCE-N68XM4018 $2,038.00 68 x 40 x 18in PDF SCE-N68P40 SCE-N68P40GALV
SCE-N80XM4018 $2,230.00 80 x 40 x 18in PDF SCE-N80P40 SCE-N80P40GALV
SCE-N80XM4024 $2,429.00 80 x 40 x 24in PDF SCE-N80P40 SCE-N80P40GALV
SCE-N86XM4018 $2,327.00 86 x 40 x 18in PDF SCE-N86P40 SCE-N86P40GALV
SCE-N86XM4024 $2,535.00 86 x 40 x 24in PDF SCE-N86P40 SCE-N86P40GALV
2-Door Carbon Steel
SCE-N68XM5418 $3,023.00 68 x 54 x 18in PDF SCE-N68P54 SCE-N68P54GALV
SCE-N68XM6618 $3,307.00 68 x 66 x 18in PDF SCE-N68P66 SCE-N68P66GALV
SCE-N68XM7818 $3,591.00 68 x 78 x 18in PDF SCE-N68P78 SCE-N68P78GALV
SCE-N68XM7824 $3,832.00 68 x 78 x 24in PDF SCE-N68P78 SCE-N68P78GALV
SCE-N80XM7818 $3,907.00 80 x 78 x 18in PDF SCE-N80P78 SCE-N80P78GALV
SCE-N80XM7824 $4,168.00 80 x 78 x 24in PDF SCE-N80P78 SCE-N80P78GALV
SCE-N86XM7818 $4,065.00 86 x 78 x 18in PDF SCE-N86P78 SCE-N86P78GALV
SCE-N86XM7824 $4,336.00 86 x 78 x 24in PDF SCE-N86P78 SCE-N86P78GALV
Notes: Subpanels must be ordered separately.
SCE-N68XM2818
Enclosures: Freestanding tENS-280
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.1-800-633-0405

NextGen Subpanels
Part Number Price Fits Enclosure Size
H x W
Drawing
Link
Carbon Steel with White Powder Coat
SCE-N68P28 $211.00 68 x 28 PDF
SCE-N68P34 $221.00 68 x 34 PDF
SCE-N68P40 $241.00 68 x 40 PDF
SCE-N68P54 $441.00 68 x 54 PDF
SCE-N68P66 $478.00 68 x 66 PDF
SCE-N68P78 $562.00 68 x 78 PDF
SCE-N80P40 $331.00 80 x 40 PDF
SCE-N80P78 $659.00 80 x 78 PDF
SCE-N86P40 $368.00 86 x 40 PDF
SCE-N86P78 $662.00 86 x 78 PDF
Galvanized Steel
SCE-N68P28GALV $263.00 68 x 28 PDF
SCE-N68P34GALV $276.00 68 x 34 PDF
SCE-N68P40GALV $301.00 68 x 40 PDF
SCE-N68P54GALV $552.00 68 x 54 PDF
SCE-N68P66GALV $598.00 68 x 66 PDF
SCE-N68P78GALV $702.00 68 x 78 PDF
SCE-N80P40GALV $414.00 80 x 40 PDF
SCE-N80P78GALV $824.00 80 x 78 PDF
SCE-N86P40GALV $460.00 86 x 40 PDF
SCE-N86P78GALV $828.00 86 x 78 PDF
Note: Dimensions in inches [millimeters]
NextGen Subpanels and Filler
Plates
NextGen Filler Plates
Part Number Price Fits Nominal
Enclosure Height
Drawing
Link
Carbon Steel with White Powder Coat
SCE-72FP $110.00 68 or 72 PDF
SCE-84FP $125.00 80 or 84 PDF
SCE-90FP $135.00 86 or 90 PDF
Galvanized Steel
SCE-72FPGALV $127.00 68 or 72 PDF
SCE-84FPGALV $145.00 80 or 84 PDF
SCE-90FPGALV $157.00 86 or 90 PDF
Note: Dimensions in inches
Filler plates are placed between subpanels of
connected bays to fill the gap and create a
continuous panel across multiple bays.